Government of West bengal Department of Waer Resources Investrigation & Development Khadya Bhavan, Block-A, 5th floor 11A Mirza Galib Street, Kolkata – 700 087

No. WRIDD/169/SECY/ADMIP/155/2011

Dated Kolkata, the 11th December, 2015

NOTIFICATION

In terms of minutes of the meeting of the 10th State Level Technical Steering Committee (SLTSC) of West Bengal Accelerated Development of Minor Irrigation Project (WBADMIP) held on 9-12-2015, the District Forest Officer of the respective district shall be, henceforth, the member of District level Implementation Committee (DLIC). This is in continuation of this Deptt. Notification No. WRIDD/169/SECY/ADMIP/1055/2011 dt. 30-09-2011.

Sd/-

Engineer-in-Chief & Ex-Officio Secretary to the Government of West Bengal ,WRIDD

No. WRIDD/169(28)/SECY/ADMIP/155/2011

Dated Kolkata, the 11th December, 2015

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- 1. Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal
- 2. Addl. Chief Secretary, Food Processing Industries & Horticulture Department
- 3. Addl. Chief Secretary, Power Department
- 4. Principal Secretary, Fisheries Department
- 5. Principal Secretary, Agriculture Department
- 6. Principal Secretary, Finance Department
- 7. Principal Secretary, Water Resources Investigation & Development Department
- 8. Chairman cum Managing Director, WBSEDCL
- 9. Engineer-in-Chief & Ex-Officio Secretary, WRIDD
- 10. Project Director, WBADMI Project
- 10-27. All District Magistrates
- 28. PS to MIC, WRIDD

Sd/-

Engineer-in-Chief & Ex-Officio Secretary to the Government of West Bengal ,WRIDD

Memo. No. 2821-A(18)

Dated Kolkata, the 14-12-15

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to Executive Engineer,

DPMU, WBADMIP.District (All)

Project Director, WBADMIP